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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY   

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY  

PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO.: 247 

DATE OF QUESTION: 16 FEBRUARY 2012 

 
247. Mrs M Wenger (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Constitutional 

Development: 

(1) Whether, with reference to his replies to question 1406 on 25 July 2011 and 

question 3228 on 8 November 2011, the further investigations have now been 

completed; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details; 

(2) whether the clarification of the legal position in relation to sections 24F and 24G of 

the National Environmental Management Act, Act 107 of 1998, have been 

obtained; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details; 

(3) whether the Director of Public Prosecutions intends pursuing a criminal 

prosecution against the directors of Coal of Africa Limited (CoAL) for the various 

alleged transgressions in terms of the National Water Act, Act 36 of 1998, and the 

National Environmental Management Act, Act 107 of 1998; if not, why not; if so, 

what are the relevant details?  
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REPLY:- 

I wish to inform the Honourable Member that I have been informed as follows: 

(1) No, the further investigations have not been completed yet.  The Director of Public 

Prosecutions of the North Gauteng office received the docket back from the 

investigating officer at the end of January 2012.  In order to conclude the 

investigation, the following issues are being followed up on:- (a)  the relationships 

between the various legal entities involved in the alleged mining irregularities, and (b) 

the incorporation documentation from the relevant authorities.  These investigations 

can be concluded within a period of one (1) month.  The issues involved in this 
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matter are of quite a technical nature which explains the length of time the 

investigation is taking. 

(2) The final consideration of the need for clarification of the legal position in relation to 

section 24F and 24G of NEMA will take place after the investigations are finalised, as 

set out above. 

(3) The Director of Public Prosecutions will consider all the relevant factors and available 

evidence upon the finalisation of the investigation and will make a decision on 

whether to prosecute or not at that stage. 

 


